No

10

Stockport 061
MOTOR CLUB

4N\ Altratech
\

Crew

Michael Igoe/ Will
Atkins

Paul Murro/ Craig
Simkiss

Wil Owen/ Chloe
Louise Thomas
Thomas Cooper/
Mathias Fowden
Malcolm 'Tar'
Jones/ Rhys Jones
James Garner/
Jordan Joines
Kiaran Hankin /
James Swallow
Mark Jasper/ Don
Whyatt

Peter Elkins/
Andrew Joll
Richard Owen
Morgans/ Robert
Cargill

Car

Citroen C3
Rally 2

Ford Fiesta r5

Ford Escort
MK I

Ford Fiesta R5

Darrian T90
GTR

Darrian GTR

Citroen C3
Rally2

Skoda Fabia
R5

Ford Fiesta
WRC

Ford Fiesta r5

CC Class Club

1600 F  Whitchurch
1600 F GPMC
2489 D
1600 F

KIDWELLY MC
2500 D  Lampeter
2495 D
1600 F BLMCC
1600 F

Stockport 061
1596 F
1598 F

Carmarthen motor club /

Loughborough/ Wallasey

Tregaron motor club/
Aberystwyth

Altratech SMC Stages 2024

Final Entry List

Entrant/Sponsor

Ashbrook, Invisifilm, Williams Auctions

Caernarvonshire & Anglesey

TCS PLANT HIRE LTD

dac property

KH Hire/Exol/JP Qils

BTRDA/Stockport 061/ BTRDA/ Jaspers Bakeries

Bath Motor Club/ Stockport 061

Aberystwyth motorsport


http://www.smcstages.co.uk/
http://www.smcstages.co.uk/

No
11

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

Crew

Billy Grew/ Tom
Bishop

Alasdair Stables/

Neil Jones

Martin Davies/
Jason Davies

Richard Merriman /

Kath Curzon

Alex Stubbs/ Rhys

Edwards

Bertie Morton/ Mark

Walker

Cliff Evans/ Sion

cunniff

Chris McCallum/

Stephen Clark

Christopher David

Berry/ Lewis
Griffiths

Mark Blenkinsop/
Adam Blenkinsop

Michael Bowle/
izzie lawrence
Neil Jones/ Alan
Thomas

Will Onions/ Dave

Williams

Car

Mitsubishi Evo
6

Vauxhall
Chevette HSR

Ford Escort

Darrian T90

ford escort
mk2

Ford Escort

Ford Escort
MKII

Ford Escort
MK2

Ford Escort
Mk2

Mitsubishi Evo

A%

renault clio

Vauxhall Astra

Ford Escort
RS

CC Class Club

2000

2286

2000

1998

1998

2450

2400

2500

1998

1999

2400

1998

1975

E

Entrant/Sponsor

Whitchurch / CDCC Yokohama Tyres, Jaspers Bakeries, John Easson

Award

Dukeries S&J Motorsport; Exposure Auto Moto

Pembrokeshire MSE Race Engines
Maesteg & District

Stockport 061/ Brecon Motor
Club

Stockport 061 MC

116 Car Club/ C&A GMC Concrete

Stockport 061

Caernarvonshire & Anglesey

Durham
TAVERN
AUTO SPARES WALES

Forresters

Roger Albert Clark Rally Motor
Club/ Clwyd Vale



No
25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

Crew

Paul Gorge/ Harriet
Worth

Craig Kampschulte
/ Mark crisp

Peter Taylor/
Charlotte
Wainwright

David Hill/ Stephen
Turner

Jack lves/ Louis
Baines

Leighton Smith/
Karen Phelps
Mark Young/ Jo
Young

Lauren Groves/
Dylan Thomas
Kevin Davies/ Sion
Rowlands

Matthew Edwards /
Tommy Edwards
Paul Sheard/ Colin
Neil Stephens
Gordon Winning/
Erica Winning
Mydrian Harries/
Geraint Evans

Car
Mazda MX5

Ford Escort
mk?2

Mazda MX 5

Honda Civic
Type R EP3

Ford Escort

Peugeot 205
GTi

Peugeot 205
GTi

Citroen C2

Vauxhall Corsa

Peugeot 205
gti
Mazda Mx5

Ford V6 Imtec
Puma

Vauxhall Nova

CC Class Club

1840

2498

1999

1958

1998

1930

1999

1598

1600

1905

1600

3000

1400

D

Dukeries/ Coalville CC/

BWRDC

Carmarthen / Ammanford motor

club

Whitchurch MC/ Ripon Motor

Sports Club

Wallasey

pmc

Bridgend/ Forresters

Ecurie Royal Oak

Warrington/ Caernarfon and

Anglesey

Lampeter/ Caernarfon and

Anglesey
C&A

BLMCC/Ecurie Royal Oak car
club/ Coalville Car Club

Stockport 061 / Scottish
Sporting Car Club

Carmarthen/ Bala

Entrant/Sponsor

mck vans ltd

Fieldfare Farmers

Causeway Garage

Border Plant / NS Motorsport

Cribyn Garage

The Cobble Shop

JRE Racing Engines



No
38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

Crew

Jack Edwards/
Lucie Gutteridge
Keith Anglesea/
Christine Pearson
Rhydian Evans/ Llyr
Davies

Mark Gellatly/ Jack
Morris

Josh Jones/ Sam
weller

Martin Williams/
Martin Allwood
Keith Daniels/ Rhys
williams

Anthony Cartwright/
Brian Cartwright
Tom Hynd/ Dave
Mathewson
Anthony James
Jevons/ Margaret
Kelly

Matthew Rowland/
David Ley
Jonathan Davies /
Dylan Davies
Adam Huggon/
Stuart Egglestone

Car
Vauxhall Nova

BMW Compact

Ford Escort

Ford Fiesta R2

Peugeot 205

Mini R53

Renualt Clio

Ford Escort

mK?2

BMW Mini
Cooper S
Ford Fiesta ST

Renault Clio

Peugeot
206GTI 180

Ford Mk11
Escort

CC Class Club

1400

1900

1600

1998

1598

1997

1600

1580

1998

1998

A

C

Broughton And Bretton Motor
Club / Epynt

Broughton and Bretton MC/
Broughton & Bretton MC
Tregaron

ERO/ Stockport 061

Brecon MC

Whitchurch/ BBMC

LDMC/ C&A

Stockport 061

Mull Car Club/ Malton Motor
Club

Mull Car Club/ Stockport 061
FDMC

TVMC

Eden Valley Motor Club

Entrant/Sponsor

Protyre @ Buckley Tyres

WB Motorsport, Blakoe Recovery Service

J&P Engineering

Allweld Engineering & Fabrication Itd

Leyland Automotive Race & Rally Prep



No
51

52

53

55

56

57

58

60

61

62

63

64

Crew

Owain Hughes /

Chris Phillips

John Day/ Will
Brown

Mark Thompson/
Hannah Thompson

Kevan Wilson/
James Worth

Jake Smith/ Robbie

Sandford

James Larminie/

Rich Jones

Gareth Humphreys/

Adam Burkill
Andrew

Hutchinson/ Joe

Hutchinson

Car
Nissan Micra

BMW Mini R53

Peugeot 206

Talbot
Sunbeam
Lotus

Ford Ford
Escort Mk2

Mini Morris

BMW MINI

Renault Clio
172 cup

Alwyn Llyr Williams/ Vauxhall Nova

Dylan Sion
Richards

Alistair Hutchinson/

Jordan english

Paul Joseph / Sean

Crowley

Renault Clio
Maxi

Toyota Mr2

Richard Perry/ Julia Vauxhall Nova

Perry

CC Class Club

1400

1598

1998

1998

2400

1275

1598

1997

1800

1998

1598

1398

A

Bala

Whitchurch/ Oxford Motor Club

Northallerton

Whitchurch/ Coalville

Amman & DMC/ Forresters

Stockport 061/ Clwyd Vale

NWCC/ York

Northallerton

Bala

Northallerton

Aberystwyth

Telford/ NADAC

Entrant/Sponsor
Jolly Hire & Conwy Motorsport Engineering

R J Tyres

Larminie construction / North Star enviromental

Clubman Motorsport, Northern Energy and MTL
Projects LTD

Northern Energy

Sc autos



No
65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

Crew

Mark Dixon/ Pete

Quigley

Jacob Neal/ Russell

Thompson

George Clarke/

Stephen Moyses

Nigel Scudamore /

Bryan Whale

David Smith/ Alan

Edwards

Lee Clarke/ Micheal

Abbott

Bradley Anthony

Carroll/ Jamies
Gosling

Jack Birch/ Mike

Jode

Owen Cule/ Matt

Walk

Guy Butler/ Oliver

Waggett

Toney Webb/ David

Robinson

Geraint Williams/

Liam Jones

Car

Peugeot 306
Rallye

BMW Mini
Cooper R53

MINI Cooper S
Honda Civic

\Volvo 242t

Subaru
Impreza
Impreza

Fiesta Proto

Mini Cooper

Mini Cooper
Mini Cooper S
Mini Cooper S

R53

Vauxhall Nova

CC Class Club

1998

1598

1595

1600

2300

2000

2000

1600

1598

1600

1600

1400

C

Wigan/ Stockport 061
Trackrod & South Oxon Car
Club/ Trackrod

Quinton/ Dukeries

Teifi Valley Motor Club / BDCC

Stockport 061/ Whickham

Stockport 061/ Liverpool

Wallasey

Mini Challenge SOCC, / MINI
CHALLENGE SOCC, Forest of
Dean MC,

Quinton

Whitchurch/ Hexham DMC

Stockport 061/ Eden Valley

Caernarvonshire & Anglesey

Entrant/Sponsor

STARTRUCK'S TRAILERS/SPARK
DEVELOPMENTS/WYTHERNIE RACING

555 garage services

TARLETON TYRES, SELECTOR GEARBOX
CENTRE, ENV Graphics and Signage, SSUK.
TMC Autos.

Glenbrook, RallyMe

G W Services



No
77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

Crew

Mark Turner/ Bob
Wiggins

John Clayton/
Christian Brown
Mark Christopher/
Kevin Watkins
Wesley Gilford/
Andrew Millington
Luke Whiting/
Andrew Side
Wyn Lloyd/ Emyr
Owen

Kevin Ablitt/
Graham Child
Florence Butler/
Paul Stringer
Sven Grube/ Harry
Walshaw

Jamie McBain/
Callum Young
John Stone/ Alex
Stone

Car
Bmw Mini R53

Mini R53
Cooper S
Mini Cooper

Mini Cooper
R50

BMW Mini
Cooper R50

Nissan Micra

BMW Mini
Cooper

BMW Mini
Cooper
Mini Cooper

Peugeot 205
Maxi

Volkswagen
Polo Gti R5

There are 84 entries, and 82 starters

Entries shown like this are non-starters

CC Class Club

1598

1600

1598

1598

1598

1600

1600

1600

1998

1600

H

Dukeries MC/ Malton Motor
Club

Malton/ Southern Car Club
Forest Of Dean/ Forest of
Dean/Abergavenny AC
Whitchurch/ Knutsford
Dukeries MC/ Hexham
Caernarvonshire & Anglesey
Mid-Derbyshire/ HRCR
Whitchurch MC/ Knowldale
Rhyl/ De Lacy MC

Sutton & Cheam MC/ Clitheroe

& District MC
Blackpool SS/ Stockport 061

Entrant/Sponsor
Unhinged Vehicles Custom Van Creations

CS Motorsport, Clubman Motorsport

The Gallery @home framing

WB motorsport ,Jesus , Tadsigns

Mon Motorsport Fabrication/Restoration
CS Motorsport Developments, Clubman

Motorsport
Glenbrook / RallyMe

Melius Ltd

Legend Fires



These results became Final on Sunday 14th April 2024 at 17:30 BST and were signed by Rob Yates (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Car Cls

15

14
26
20
13

62
71
16
56
19
18
42
35
33
60
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Stockport 061
MOTOR CLUB

{'\,Altratech F | n al

Crew

Michael Igoe/ Will Atkins

Paul Murro/ Craig Simkiss

Wil Owen/ Chloe Louise Thomas
Richard Merriman / Kath Curzon

Kiaran Hankin / James Swallow

Martin Davies/ Jason Davies

Craig Kampschulte / Mark crisp
Christopher David Berry/ Lewis Griffiths
Alasdair Stables/ Neil Jones

Peter Elkins/ Andrew Joll

Alistair Hutchinson/ Jordan english
Bradley Anthony Carroll/ Jamies Gosling
Alex Stubbs/ Rhys Edwards

Jake Smith/ Robbie Sandford

Chris McCallum/ Stephen Clark

Cliff Evans/ Sion cunniff

Josh Jones/ Sam weller

Paul Sheard/ Colin Neil Stephens
Kevin Davies/ Sion Rowlands

Andrew Hutchinson/ Joe Hutchinson

Altratech SMC Stages 2024

Individual Times

1
6:01
6:28
6:19
6:28
6:23
6:32
6:33
6:35
6:31
6:31
6:35
6:46
6:40
7:26
6:35
6:40
7:01
6:55
7:03
7:01

2
5:56
6:08
6:19
6:19
6:21
6:26
6:22
6:28
6:26
6:29
6:31
6:27
6:35
6:31
6:38
6:36
6:41
6:53
6:57
6:42

3
7:00
7:07
7:23
7:24
7:26
7:31
7:34
7:30
7:30
7:31
7:38
7:32
7:37
7:34
7:33
7:45
7:50
7:57
7:51
7:53

4
6:52
7:08
7:13
7:13
7:22
7:26
7:25
7:24
7:25
7:26
7:35
7:24
7:32
7:18
7:31
7:33
7:43
7:47
7:44
7:44

5
6:52
7:00
7:11
7:19
7:31
7:27
7:26
7:30
7:28
7:35
7:32
7:34
7:37
7:38
7:37
7:56
747
7:48
8:00
8:00

In Position Order

6
6:46
6:59
7:04
7:21
7:25
7:21
7:19
7:22
7:20
7:19
7:24
7:31
7:33
7:25
7:40
7:30
7:36
7:42
7:45
7:46

7
7:12
7:26
7:29
7:45
7:51
7:42
7:44
7:45
7:52
7:46
7:53
7:52
7:55
7:51
8:13
8:00
8:05
8:03
8:03
8:12

8 Penalty
7:10
7:41
7:29
7:32
7:47
7:41
7:47
7:39
7:51
7:46
7:51
7:55
7:52
7:44
8:08
8:06
8:00
8:01
7:58
8:06

to SF 8

Cils OIA

Total Pos Pos
53:49 1 1
55:57 2 2
56:27 1 3
57:21 1 4
58:06 3 5
58:06 2 6
58:10 2 7
58:13 3 8
58:23 3 9
58:23 4 10
58:59 4 11
59:01 1 12
59:21 5 13
59:27 4 14
59:55 5 15
1:00:06 6 16
1:00:43 6 17
1:01:06 1 18
1:01:21 2 19
1:01:24 7 20


http://www.smcstages.co.uk/
http://www.smcstages.co.uk/
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Crew

Mydrian Harries/ Geraint Evans
Matthew Edwards / Tommy Edwards
Rhydian Evans/ Llyr Davies

Jack Edwards/ Lucie Gutteridge
Keith Daniels/ Rhys williams

Mark Gellatly/ Jack Morris

Lee Clarke/ Micheal Abbott

Mark Blenkinsop/ Adam Blenkinsop
Richard Perry/ Julia Perry

Paul Joseph / Sean Crowley
George Clarke/ Stephen Moyses
Anthony James Jevons/ Margaret Kelly
Peter Taylor/ Charlotte Wainwright
Keith Anglesea/ Christine Pearson
Owain Hughes / Chris Phillips
Sven Grube/ Harry Walshaw
Matthew Rowland/ David Ley

Guy Butler/ Oliver Waggett
Jonathan Davies / Dylan Davies
Adam Huggon/ Stuart Egglestone
Toney Webb/ David Robinson
Mark Dixon/ Pete Quigley

Wesley Gilford/ Andrew Millington
Martin Williams/ Martin Allwood

1
6:58
7:05
7:11
7:14
7:04
7:05
7:12
7:10
7:10
7:09
7:12
7:13
7:01
7:18
7:22
7:26

11:00
7:19
7:20
7:16
7:30
7:27
7:26
7:23

2
6:49
6:48
6:49
6:53
6:51
6:54
6:55
7:00
6:52
6:59
7:03
7:02
6:44
7:11
7:11
7:16
6:42
7:10
7:06
6:43
7:19
7:14
7:16
7:12

3
8:02
7:56
8:04
8:09
8:16
8:11
8:11
8:12
8:11
8:19
8:20
8:20
7:47
8:18
8:23
8:28
8:00
8:32
8:30
8:06
8:36
8:27
8:34
8:40

4

7:55
7:47
7:45
7:59
7:53
7:54
7:56
7:57
7:57
8:03
8:08
8:00
7:42
8:08
8:14
8:18
7:47
8:20
8:16
7:40
8:28
8:20
8:29
8:39

5
7:56
7:56
8:00
8:12
8:00
8:01
8:12
7:57
8:07
8:09
8:03
8:19
747
8:23
8:24
8:24
7:49
8:31
8:27
7:55
8:20
8:25
8:27
8:24

6
7:50
7:50
7:54
7:47
7:52
7:52
7:57
7:53
8:02
8:07
8:04
8:08
7:34
8:20
8:14
8:15
7:41
8:21
8:13
7:42
8:11
8:18
8:22
8:22

7
8:12
8:15
8:18
8:08
8:15
8:19
8:24
8:27
8:27
8:28
8:33
8:31
7:59
8:36
8:39
8:37
8:10
8:42
8:49
8:19
8:46
8:55
8:41
8:42

8 Penalty

8:07
8:12
8:11
8:08
8:21
8:19
8:12
8:24
8:16
8:25
8:30
8:29
12:00
8:25
8:30
8:33
8:12
8:37
8:51
12:00
8:38
8:43
8:38
8:42

1:01:49
1:01:49
1:02:12
1:02:30
1:02:32
1:02:35
1:02:59
1:03:00
1:03:02
1:03:39
1:03:53
1:04:02
1:04:34
1:04:39
1:04:57
1:05:17
1:05:21
1:05:32
1:05:32
1:05:41
1:05:48
1:05:49
1:05:53
1:06:04

Cls OIA
Total Pos Pos

1
8

10

R A W W N W

11

12

13

14

15
16

17



Cls OIA

Car Cls Crew 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Penalty Total Pos Pos
77 H Mark Turner/ Bob Wiggins 730 7:26 9:03 8:28 8:23 8:15 8144 8:34 1:06:23 6 45
58 H Gareth Humphreys/ Adam Burkill 730 7:47 8:34 8:18 8:37 8:17 8:44 8:38 1:06:25 7 46
30 C Leighton Smith/ Karen Phelps 7:03 6:45 7:54 12:00 8:35 8:27 8:07 8:05 1:06:56 18 47
68 B Nigel Scudamore / Bryan Whale 742 7:33 8:44 825 8:39 822 857 8:46 1:07:08 6 48
25 D Paul Gorge/ Harriet Worth 7:12 658 8:11 8:.01 8:.07 13.00 8:33 8:20 1:08:22 7 49
73 H Owen Cule/ Matt Walk 735 7:34 953 8:33 8:38 829 855 853 1:08:30 8 50
78 H John Clayton/ Christian Brown 7:14 7:08 8:24 12:00 8:24 8:13 8:43 8:42 1:08:48 9 51
52 H John Day/ Will Brown 7:24 11.00 8:37 8:24 8:21 8:10 8:42 8:43 1:.09:21 10 52
82 G Wyn Lloyd/ Emyr Owen 748 7:40 859 8:48 856 853 9116 9:12 1:09:32 1 53
32 B Lauren Groves/ Dylan Thomas 805 754 9:18 9:01 9:04 846 9:119 9:.00 1:10:27 7 54
79 H Mark Christopher/ Kevin Watkins 8:00 8:15 924 9:02 921 9:07 9:34 9:13 1:11:56 11 55
83 H Kevin Ablitt/ Graham Child 8:12 7:46 9:30 9:18 9:08 9:00 9:42 9:27 1:12:03 12 56
84 H Florence Butler/ Paul Stringer 8:04 8:.07 9:08 9:15 9:19 9:22 9:30 10:09 1:12:54 13 57
69 D David Smith/ Alan Edwards 8:07 7:29 858 857 851 855 12:00 12:00 1:15:17 8 58
22 D Michael Bowle/ izzie lawrence 7:13 6:43 8:08 12:00 9:37 7:43 12:00 12:00 1:15:24 9 59
55 C Kevan Wilson/ James Worth 7:05 7:00 12:00 30:00 8:17 13:00 8:41 8:32 1:34:35 19 60
61 G Alwyn Llyr Williams/ Dylan Sion Richards 7:06 30:00 30:00 8:10 8:07 7:55 8:18 8:21 1:47:57 2 61
76 A Geraint Williams/ Liam Jones 7:22 10:57 30:00 8:24 11:02 30:00 8:59 8:23 1:55:07 5 62

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8
5.50 miles 5.50 miles 6.00 miles 6.00 miles 6.50 miles 6.50 miles 6.00 miles 6.00 miles



These results became Final on Sunday 14th April 2024 at 17:30 BST and were signed by Rob Yates (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.



https://www.rallies.info/
mailto:rallies@rallies.info

Car Cls
1 F
2 F
3 D
4 F
5 D
6 D
7 F
8 F
9 F

10 F
11 E
13 D
14 C
15 C
16 C

Stockport 061
MOTOR CLUB

4N\ Altratech
\

Crew
Michael Igoe/ Will Atkins
Paul Murro/ Craig Simkiss

Wil Owen/ Chloe Louise
Thomas

Thomas Cooper/ Mathias
Fowden

Malcolm 'Tar' Jones/ Rhys
Jones

James Garner/ Jordan Joines
Kiaran Hankin / James Swallow
Mark Jasper/ Don Whyatt

Peter Elkins/ Andrew Joll
Richard Owen Morgans/ Robert
Cargill

Billy Grew/ Tom Bishop
Alasdair Stables/ Neil Jones
Martin Davies/ Jason Davies

Richard Merriman / Kath
Curzon

Alex Stubbs/ Rhys Edwards

Final

1
6:01
6:28
6:19

6:10
6:06

6:23
6:23
11:00
6:31
6:50

6:33
6:31
6:32
6:28

6:40

2
5:56
6:08
6:19

6:01

6:22
6:21
7:00
6:29
6:30

6:42
6:26
6:26
6:19

6:35

Individual Times

3
7:00
7:07
7:23

7:23
7:26
8:13
7:31
7:41

7:46
7:30
7:31
7:24

7:37

Altratech SMC Stages 2024

4
6:52
7:08
7:13

7:17
7:22
7:34
7:26
7:23

12:00
7:25
7:26
7:13

7:32

5

6:52
7:00
7:11

7:17
7:31
7:57
7:35
7:40

7:28
7:27
7:19

7:37

6
6:46
6:59
7:04

7:25
7:28
7:19
7:32

7:20
7:21
7:21

7:33

In Starting Order

7
7:12
7:26
7:29

7:51

7:46

12:00

7:52
7:42
7:45

7:55

8 Penalty
7:10
7:41
7:29

747

7:46

7:51
7:41
7:32

7:52

to SF 8
Cls OIA
Total Pos Pos
53:49
55:57 2
56:27 1 3

Mechanical failure

Gearbox
Alternator

58:06 3
Retired

58:23 4

Vehicle issues

Retired
58:23
58:06
57:21

59:21 5

10

13
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Crew

Bertie Morton/ Mark Walker
Cliff Evans/ Sion cunniff

Chris McCallum/ Stephen Clark

Christopher David Berry/ Lewis
Griffiths

Mark Blenkinsop/ Adam
Blenkinsop

Michael Bowle/ izzie lawrence
Neil Jones/ Alan Thomas

Will Onions/ Dave Williams
Paul Gorge/ Harriet Worth
Craig Kampschulte / Mark crisp

Peter Taylor/ Charlotte
Wainwright

David Hill/ Stephen Turner
Jack Ives/ Louis Baines
Leighton Smith/ Karen Phelps
Mark Young/ Jo Young

Lauren Groves/ Dylan Thomas

B Kevin Davies/ Sion Rowlands

C Matthew Edwards / Tommy

Car Cls
17 D
18 D
19 D
20 C
21 E
22 D
23 C
24 G
25 D
26 D
27 C
28 C
29 C
30 C
31 C
32 B
33
34
35 B

Edwards

Paul Sheard/ Colin Nell
Stephens

6:40
6:35
6:35

7:10

7:13
7:13
6:50
7:12
6:33
7:01

7:07

7:03
6:49

8:05

7:03

7:05

6:55

6:36
6:38
6:28

7:00

6:43
6:51
6:40
6:58
6:22
6:44

6:52

6:45
6:31

7:54

6:57

6:48

6:53

7:45
7:33
7:30

8:12

8:08

7:46

8:11

7:34

747

7:55

7:54
7:44

9:18

7:51

7:56

7:57

7:33
7:31
7:24

7:57

12:00

7:32
8:01
7:25
7:42

7:56

12:00
747

9:01

7:44

1747

747

7:56
7:37
7:30

7:57

9:37

7:39

8:07

7:26

747

7:53

8:35
7:38

9:04

8:00

7:56

7:48

7:30
7:40
7:22

7:53

7:43

7:33

13:00

7:19

7:34

7:53

8:27
7:33

8:46

7:45

7:50

7:42

7

8:00

8:13

7:45

8:27

12:00

8:33

7:44

7:59

8:13

8:07

9:19

8:03

8:15

8:03

8 Penalty

8:06

8:08

7:39

8:24

12:00

8:20
7:47
12:00

8:05

9:00
7:58
8:12

8:01

Cls O/IA
Total Pos Pos
Engine failure
1:00:06 6 16
59:55 5 15
58:13 3 8
1:03:00 3 28
1:15:24 9 59
Engine failure
Gearbox
1:08:22 7 49
58:10 2 7
1:04:34 12 33
Retired
Brake failure
1:06:56 18 47

Disqualified - Contravention of
R25.6

1:10:27 7 54
1:01:21 2 19
1:01:49 8 22
1:01:06 1 18



Cls
Car Cls Crew 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Penalty Total Pos
36 D Gordon Winning/ Erica Winning  7:13 Clutch slave cylinder
37 A Mydrian Harries/ Geraint Evans 6:58 6:49 8:02 7:55 7:56 7:50 8:12 8:07 1:01:49
38 A Jack Edwards/ Lucie Gutteridge 7:14 6:53 8:09 7:59 8:12 7:47 8:08 8:08 1:02:30 2
39 C Keith Anglesea/ Christine 7:18 7:11 8:18 8:08 8:23 820 8:36 8:25 1:04:39 13
Pearson
40 C Rhydian Evans/ Llyr Davies 7:11 6:49 804 7:45 800 7:54 8:18 8:11 1.02:12 9
41 B Mark Gellatly/ Jack Morris 705 654 811 7:54 801 7:52 819 8:19 1:02:35 3
42 C Josh Jones/ Sam weller 701 6:41 750 7:43 7:47 7:36 805 8:00 1:00:43 6
43 H Martin Williams/ Martin Allwood ~ 7:23  7:12 8:40 8:39 8:24 8:22 8:42 8:42 1:06:04 5
44  C Keith Daniels/ Rhys williams 7.04 651 8:16 7:53 800 7:52 815 8:21 1:02:32 10
45 B Anthony Cartwright/ Brian 701 6:47 752 7:38 755 755 Retired
Cartwright
46 H Tom Hynd/ Dave Mathewson 7:31 7:29 Clutch slipping
47  C Anthony James Jevons/ 7:13 7:02 8:20 800 8:19 8:08 8:31 8:29 1:04:02 11
Margaret Kelly
48 C Matthew Rowland/ David Ley 11.00 6:42 800 747 7:49 T7:41 810 8:12 1.05:21 14
49 C Jonathan Davies / Dylan Davies 7:20 7:06 8:30 8:16 8:27 8:13 8:49 851 1:05:32 15
50 C Adam Huggon/ Stuart 716 6:43 806 7:40 755 7:42 8:19 12:00 1.05:41 16
Egglestone
51 A Owain Hughes / Chris Phillips 7:22 711 8:23 8:14 8:24 8:14 8:39 8:30 1:04:57 4
52 H John Day/ Will Brown 7:24 11:00 8:37 8:24 8:21 8:10 8:42 8:43 1:09:21 10
53 C Mark Thompson/ Hannah 6:58 6:43 756 7:45 7:52 Retired
Thompson
55 C Kevan Wilson/ James Worth 7:05 7:00 12:00 30:00 8:17 13:00 8:41 8:32 1:34:35 19
56 D Jake Smith/ Robbie Sandford 726 6:31 7:34 7:18 7:38 725 751 7:44 59:27 4

O/A
Pos

21
24
34

23
26
17
44
25

32

37
39
40

35

52

60
14



Car Cls
57 A
58 H
60 C
61 G
62 C
63 B
64 A
65 C
66 H
67 H
68 B
69 D
70 E
71 E
72 H
73 H
74 H
75 H
76 A

Crew
James Larminie/ Rich Jones

Gareth Humphreys/ Adam
Burkill

Andrew Hutchinson/ Joe
Hutchinson

Alwyn Llyr Williams/ Dylan Sion
Richards

Alistair Hutchinson/ Jordan
english

Paul Joseph / Sean Crowley
Richard Perry/ Julia Perry
Mark Dixon/ Pete Quigley
Jacob Neal/ Russell Thompson

George Clarke/ Stephen
Moyses

Nigel Scudamore / Bryan Whale
David Smith/ Alan Edwards
Lee Clarke/ Micheal Abbott

Bradley Anthony Carroll/ Jamies
Gosling

Jack Birch/ Mike Jode

Owen Cule/ Matt Walk

Guy Butler/ Oliver Waggett
Toney Webb/ David Robinson
Geraint Williams/ Liam Jones

1
7:23
7:30

7:01

2
7:07
7:47

6:42

3
8:32
8:34

7:53

7:06 30:00 30:00

6:35

7:09
7:10
7:27
7:17
7:12

7:42
8:07
7:12
6:46

7:41
7:35
7:19
7:30
7:22

6:31

6:59
6:52
7:14
7:04
7:03

7:33
7:29
6:55
6:27

7:34
7:34
7:10
7:19
10:57

7:38

8:19
8:11
8:27
8:19
8:20

8:44
8:58
8:11
7:32

8:42
9:53
8:32
8:36
30:00

4
8:19
8:18

7:44

8:10

7:35

8:03
7:57
8:20

8:08

8:25
8:57
7:56
7:24

8:32
8:33
8:20
8:28
8:24

8:37

8:00

8:07

7:32

8:09
8:07
8:25

8:03

8:39
8:51
8:12
7:34

8:40
8:38
8:31
8:20
11:02

8:17

7:46

7:55

7:24

8:07
8:02
8:18

8:04

8:22
8:55
7:57
7:31

8:35
8:29
8:21
8:11
30:00

7

8:44

8:12

8:18

7:53

8:28

8:27

8:55

8:33

8:57

8 Penalty

8:38

8:06

8:21

7:51

8:25

8:16

8:43

8:30

8:46

12:00 12:00

8:24
7:52

8:58
8:55
8:42
8:46
8:59

8:12
7:55

8:53
8:37
8:38
8:23

Total
Rotor arm
1:06:25

1:01:24

1:47:57

58:59

1:03:39
1:03:02
1:05:49
Radiator
1:03:53

1:07:08
1:15:17
1:02:59

59:01

Clutch
1:08:30
1:05:32
1:05:48
1:55:07

Cls
Pos

17

R N 00 O

g w N 0

O/A
Pos

46

20

61

11

30
29
42

31

48
58
27
12

50
38
41
62



Car ClIs Crew 1
77 H Mark Turner/ Bob Wiggins 7:30
78 H John Clayton/ Christian Brown 714
79 H Mark Christopher/ Kevin 8:00

Watkins
80 H Wesley Gilford/ Andrew 7:26
Millington
81 B Luke Whiting/ Andrew Side
82 G Wyn Lloyd/ Emyr Owen 7:48
83 H Kevin Ablitt/ Graham Child 8:12
84 H Florence Butler/ Paul Stringer 8:04
85 B Sven Grube/ Harry Walshaw 7:26
86 C Jamie McBain/ Callum Young 9:26
87 F John Stone/ Alex Stone
Times shown like this are notional or penalised
Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3
5.50 miles 5.50 miles 6.00 miles

2
7:26
7:08
8:15

7:16

7:40
7:46
8:07
7:16

3
9:03
8:24
9:24

8:34

8:59
9:30
9:08
8:28

4
8:28
12:00
9:02

8:29

8:48
9:18
9:15
8:18

Stage 4
6.00 miles

5
8:23
8:24
9:21

8:27

8:56
9:08
9:19
8:24

6
8:15
8:13
9:07

8:22

8:53
9:00
9:22
8:15

Stage 5
6.50 miles

7
8:44
8:43
9:34

8:41

9:16
9:42
9:30
8:37

8 Penalty
8:34
8:42
9:13

8:38

9:12
9:27
10:09
8:33

Stage 6
6.50 miles

Total
1:06:23
1:08:48
1:11:56

1:05:53

Non Starter
1:09:32
1:12:03
1:12:54
1:05:17

Steering rack

Non Starter

Stage 7
6.00 miles

These results became Final on Sunday 14th April 2024 at 17:30 BST and were signed by Rob Yates (Clerk of the Course)

Cls OIA

Pos Pos
6 45
9 51
11 55
4 43
1 53
12 56
13 57
5 36
Stage 8
6.00 miles



Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - emalil rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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e Altratech SMC Stages 2024

Stockport 061
MOTOR CLUB

OAluateeh Final Individual Times in Class Order to SF 8
Cils OIA
Car Cls Crew 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Penalty Total Pos Pos
Class A
37 A Mydrian Harries/ Geraint Evans 6:58 6:49 8:02 755 756 7:50 8:12 8:.07 1:01:49 1 21
38 A Jack Edwards/ Lucie Gutteridge 714 653 809 759 812 7:47 8:.08 8:.08 1:02:30 2 24
64 A Richard Perry/ Julia Perry 7:10 6:52 8:11 7:57 8:07 8:.02 8:27 8:16 1:03:02 3 29
51 A Owain Hughes / Chris Phillips 722 T7:11 8:23 8:14 8:24 8:14 8:39 8:30 1:04:57 4 35
76 A Geraint Williams/ Liam Jones 7:22 10:57 30:00 8:24 11:02 30:00 8:59 8:23 1:55:07 5 62
Class B
35 B Paul Sheard/ Colin Neil Stephens 6:55 6:53 757 7:47 7:48 7:42 8:.03 8:.01 1:01:06 1 18
33 B Kevin Davies/ Sion Rowlands 7:03 657 751 7:44 800 7:45 8:03 7:58 1:01:21 2 19
41 B Mark Gellatly/ Jack Morris 705 654 811 7:54 801 7:52 819 8:19 1:02:35 3 26
63 B Paul Joseph / Sean Crowley 7.09 659 8:19 8:.03 8:09 807 8:28 8:25 1:03:39 4 30
85 B Sven Grube/ Harry Walshaw 726 7:16 8:28 8:18 8:24 8:15 8:37 8:33 1:05:17 5 36
68 B Nigel Scudamore / Bryan Whale 742 7:33 8:44 825 8:39 822 857 8:46 1:07:08 6 48
32 B Lauren Groves/ Dylan Thomas 805 754 9:18 9:01 9:04 846 9:19 9:.00 1:10:27 7 54
Class C
15 C Richard Merriman / Kath Curzon 6:28 6:19 7:24 7:13 7:19 7:21 745 7:32 57:21 1
14 C Martin Davies/ Jason Davies 6:32 6:26 7:31 7:26 7:27 7T7:21 742 741 58:06 2
20 C Christopher David Berry/ Lewis Griffiths 6:35 6:28 730 7:24 730 7:22 745 7:39 58:13 3
62 C Alistair Hutchinson/ Jordan english 6:35 6:31 7:38 7:35 7:32 7:24 753 751 58:59 4 11
16 C Alex Stubbs/ Rhys Edwards 6:40 6:35 737 7:32 737 7:33 755 752 59:21 5 13


http://www.smcstages.co.uk/
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Class

26
13
56
19
18
25
69
22
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Crew

Josh Jones/ Sam weller

Andrew Hutchinson/ Joe Hutchinson
Matthew Edwards / Tommy Edwards
Rhydian Evans/ Llyr Davies

Keith Daniels/ Rhys williams
Anthony James Jevons/ Margaret Kelly
Peter Taylor/ Charlotte Wainwright
Keith Anglesea/ Christine Pearson
Matthew Rowland/ David Ley
Jonathan Davies / Dylan Davies
Adam Huggon/ Stuart Egglestone
Mark Dixon/ Pete Quigley

Leighton Smith/ Karen Phelps
Kevan Wilson/ James Worth

Wil Owen/ Chloe Louise Thomas
Craig Kampschulte / Mark crisp
Alasdair Stables/ Neil Jones
Jake Smith/ Robbie Sandford
Chris McCallum/ Stephen Clark
Cliff Evans/ Sion cunniff

Paul Gorge/ Harriet Worth

David Smith/ Alan Edwards

Michael Bowle/ izzie lawrence

1
7:01
7:.01
7:05
7:11
7:04
7:13
7:.01
7:18

11:00
7:20
7:16
7:27
7:03
7:05

6:19
6:33
6:31
7:26
6:35
6:40
7:12
8:07
7:13

2
6:41
6:42
6:48
6:49
6:51
7:02
6:44
7:11
6:42
7:06
6:43
7:14
6:45
7:00

6:19
6:22
6:26
6:31
6:38
6:36
6:58
7:29
6:43

3
7:50
7:53
7:56
8:04
8:16
8:20
7:47
8:18
8:00
8:30
8:06
8:27
7:54

12:00

7:23
7:34
7:30
7:34
7:33
7:45
8:11
8:58
8:08

4
7:43
7:44
7:47
7:45
7:53
8:00
7:42
8:08
7:47
8:16
7:40
8:20

12:00
30:00

7:13
7:25
7:25
7:18
7:31
7:33
8:01
8:57
12:00

5
7:47
8:00
7:56
8:00
8:00
8:19
747
8:23
7:49
8:27
7:55
8:25
8:35
8:17

7:11
7:26
7:28
7:38
7:37
7:56
8:07
8:51
9:37

6
7:36
7:46
7:50
7:54
7:52
8:08
7:34
8:20
7:41
8:13
7:42
8:18
8:27

13:00

7:04
7:19
7:20
7:25
7:40
7:30
13:00
8:55
7:43

7
8:05
8:12
8:15
8:18
8:15
8:31
7:59
8:36
8:10
8:49
8:19
8:55
8:07
8:41

7:29
7:44
7:52
7:51
8:13
8:00
8:33
12:00
12:00

8 Penalty

8:00
8:06
8:12
8:11
8:21
8:29
12:00
8:25
8:12
8:51
12:00
8:43
8:05
8:32

7:29
7:47
7:51
7:44
8:08
8:06
8:20
12:00
12:00

1:00:43
1:01:24
1:01:49
1:02:12
1:02:32
1:04:02
1:04:34
1:04:39
1:05:21
1:05:32
1:05:41
1:05:49
1:06:56
1:34:35

56:27
58:10
58:23
59:27
59:55
1:00:06
1:08:22
1:15:17
1:15:24

Cls OIA
Total Pos Pos

6

7

8

9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19

© 00 N OO o A W N P

14
15
16
49
58
59



Car Cls
Class E
71 E
70 E
21 E
Class F
1 F

2 F

7 F

9 F
Class G
82 G
61 G
Class H
67 H
74 H
75 H
80 H
43 H
77 H
58 H
73 H
78 H
52 H
79 H

Crew

Bradley Anthony Carroll/ Jamies Gosling
Lee Clarke/ Micheal Abbott
Mark Blenkinsop/ Adam Blenkinsop

Michael Igoe/ Will Atkins

Paul Murro/ Craig Simkiss
Kiaran Hankin / James Swallow
Peter Elkins/ Andrew Joll

Wyn Lloyd/ Emyr Owen
Alwyn Llyr Williams/ Dylan Sion Richards

George Clarke/ Stephen Moyses
Guy Butler/ Oliver Waggett
Toney Webb/ David Robinson
Wesley Gilford/ Andrew Millington
Martin Williams/ Martin Allwood
Mark Turner/ Bob Wiggins
Gareth Humphreys/ Adam Burkill
Owen Cule/ Matt Walk

John Clayton/ Christian Brown
John Day/ Will Brown

Mark Christopher/ Kevin Watkins

6:46
7:12
7:10

6:01
6:28
6:23
6:31

7:48
7:06

7:12
7:19
7:30
7:26
7:23
7:30
7:30
7:35
7:14
7:24
8:00

6:27
6:55
7:00

5:56
6:08
6:21
6:29

7:40

7:32
8:11
8:12

7:00
7:07
7:26
7:31

8:59

30:00 30:00

7:03
7:10
7:19
7:16
7:12
7:26
747
7:34
7:08
11:00
8:15

8:20
8:32
8:36
8:34
8:40
9:03
8:34
9:53
8:24
8:37
9:24

7:24
7:56
7:57

6:52
7:08
7:22
7:26

8:48
8:10

8:08
8:20
8:28
8:29
8:39
8:28
8:18
8:33
12:00
8:24
9:02

7:34
8:12
7:57

6:52
7:00
7:31
7:35

8:56
8:07

8:03
8:31
8:20
8:27
8:24
8:23
8:37
8:38
8:24
8:21
9:21

7:31
7:57
7:53

6:46
6:59
7:25
7:19

8:53
7:55

8:04
8:21
8:11
8:22
8:22
8:15
8:17
8:29
8:13
8:10
9:07

7

7:52
8:24
8:27

7:12
7:26
7:51
7:46

9:16
8:18

8:33
8:42
8:46
8:41
8:42
8:44
8:44
8:55
8:43
8:42
9:34

8 Penalty

7:55
8:12
8:24

7:10
7:41
7:47
7:46

9:12
8:21

8:30
8:37
8:38
8:38
8:42
8:34
8:38
8:53
8:42
8:43
9:13

59:01
1:02:59
1:03:00

53:49
55:57
58:06
58:23

1:09:32
1:47:57

1:03:53
1:05:32
1:05:48
1:05:53
1:06:04
1:06:23
1:06:25
1:08:30
1:08:48
1:09:21
1:11:56

Cls OIA
Total Pos Pos

A W DN w

N
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12
27
28

10

53
61

31
38
41
43
44
45
46
50
51
52
55



Cls OIA

Car Cls Crew 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Penalty Total Pos Pos
83 H Kevin Ablitt/ Graham Child 8:12 7:46 9:30 9:18 9:08 9:00 9:42 9:27 1:12:03 12 56
84 H Florence Butler/ Paul Stringer 8:04 8:.07 9:08 9:15 9:19 9:22 9:30 10:09 1:12:54 13 57

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8
5.50 miles 5.50 miles 6.00 miles 6.00 miles 6.50 miles 6.50 miles 6.00 miles 6.00 miles

These results became Final on Sunday 14th April 2024 at 17:30 BST and were signed by Rob Yates (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Car Cls

1

2

3
15

7
14
26
20
13

9
62
71
16
56
19
18
42
35
33
60

=

O W o O OO0 oo mO mo O OO T O Om

Stockport 061
MOTOR CLUB

OAItratech Fi n aI

Crew

Michael Igoe/ Will Atkins

Paul Murro/ Craig Simkiss

Wil Owen/ Chloe Louise Thomas
Richard Merriman / Kath Curzon

Kiaran Hankin / James Swallow

Martin Davies/ Jason Davies

Craig Kampschulte / Mark crisp
Christopher David Berry/ Lewis Griffiths
Alasdair Stables/ Neil Jones

Peter Elkins/ Andrew Joll

Alistair Hutchinson/ Jordan english
Bradley Anthony Carroll/ Jamies Gosling
Alex Stubbs/ Rhys Edwards

Jake Smith/ Robbie Sandford

Chris McCallum/ Stephen Clark

Cliff Evans/ Sion cunniff

Josh Jones/ Sam weller

Paul Sheard/ Colin Neil Stephens
Kevin Davies/ Sion Rowlands

Andrew Hutchinson/ Joe Hutchinson

Altratech SMC Stages 2024

Overall Results

Car

Citroen C3 Rally 2
Ford Fiesta r5

Ford Escort MKk 11
Darrian T90

Citroen C3 Rally2
Ford Escort

Ford Escort mk2
Ford Escort Mk2
Vauxhall Chevette HSR
Ford Fiesta WRC
Renault Clio Maxi
Fiesta Proto

ford escort mk2

Ford Ford Escort Mk2
Ford Escort MK2
Ford Escort MKII
Peugeot 205

Mazda Mx5

Vauxhall Corsa

Renault Clio 172 cup

Total

53:49
55:57
56:27
57:21
58:06
58:06
58:10
58:13
58:23
58:23
58:59
59:01
59:21
59:27
59:55
1:00:06
1:00:43
1:01:06
1:01:21
1:01:24

In Position Order

Cls OI/A Diff from Diff from
Penalty Pos Pos

1
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Leader car ahead

+2:08
+2:38
+3:32
+4:17
+4:17
+4:21
+4:24
+4:34
+4:34
+5:10
+5:12
+5:32
+5:38
+6:06
+6:17
+6:54
+7:17
+7:32
+7:35

+2:08
+0:30
+0:54
+0:45

+0:04
+0:03
+0:10

+0:36
+0:02
+0:20
+0:06
+0:28
+0:11
+0:37
+0:23
+0:15
+0:03

to SF 8
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Car Cls Crew

37
34
40
38
44
41
70
21
64
63
67
47
27
39
51
85
48
74
49
50
75
65
80
43

A
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Mydrian Harries/ Geraint Evans
Matthew Edwards / Tommy Edwards
Rhydian Evans/ Llyr Davies

Jack Edwards/ Lucie Gutteridge
Keith Daniels/ Rhys williams

Mark Gellatly/ Jack Morris

Lee Clarke/ Micheal Abbott

Mark Blenkinsop/ Adam Blenkinsop
Richard Perry/ Julia Perry

Paul Joseph / Sean Crowley

George Clarke/ Stephen Moyses

Anthony James Jevons/ Margaret Kelly

Peter Taylor/ Charlotte Wainwright
Keith Anglesea/ Christine Pearson
Owain Hughes / Chris Phillips
Sven Grube/ Harry Walshaw
Matthew Rowland/ David Ley

Guy Butler/ Oliver Waggett
Jonathan Davies / Dylan Davies
Adam Huggon/ Stuart Egglestone
Toney Webb/ David Robinson
Mark Dixon/ Pete Quigley

Wesley Gilford/ Andrew Millington
Martin Williams/ Martin Allwood

Car

Vauxhall Nova
Peugeot 205 gti
Ford Escort
Vauxhall Nova
Renualt Clio
Ford Fiesta R2

Subaru Impreza Impreza

Mitsubishi Evo IV
Vauxhall Nova
Toyota Mr2

MINI Cooper S
Ford Fiesta ST
Mazda MX 5

BMW Compact
Nissan Micra

Mini Cooper
Renault Clio

Mini Cooper S
Peugeot 206GTI 180
Ford Mk11 Escort
Mini Cooper S R53
Peugeot 306 Rallye
Mini Cooper R50
Mini R53

Total

1:01:49
1:01:49
1:02:12
1:02:30
1:02:32
1:02:35
1:02:59
1:03:00
1:03:02
1:03:39
1:03:53
1:04:02
1:04:34
1:04:39
1:04:57
1:05:17
1:05:21
1:05:32
1:05:32
1:05:41
1:05:48
1:05:49
1:05:53
1:06:04

1
8
9

10

R A W W N W

11

12

13

14

15
16

17

Penalty Pos Pos

21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44

Cls OIA Diff from Diff from

Leader car ahead

+8:00
+8:00
+8:23
+8:41
+8:43
+8:46
+9:10
+9:11
+9:13
+9:50
+10:04
+10:13
+10:45
+10:50
+11:08
+11:28
+11:32
+11:43
+11:43
+11:52
+11:59
+12:00
+12:04
+12:15

+0:25

+0:23
+0:18
+0:02
+0:03
+0:24
+0:01
+0:02
+0:37
+0:14
+0:09
+0:32
+0:05
+0:18
+0:20
+0:04
+0:11

+0:09
+0:07
+0:01
+0:04
+0:11



Car Cls Crew

77
58
30
68
25
73
78
52
82
32
79
83
84
69
22
55
61
76

H
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Mark Turner/ Bob Wiggins
Gareth Humphreys/ Adam Burkill
Leighton Smith/ Karen Phelps
Nigel Scudamore / Bryan Whale
Paul Gorge/ Harriet Worth

Owen Cule/ Matt Walk

John Clayton/ Christian Brown
John Day/ Will Brown

Wyn Lloyd/ Emyr Owen

Lauren Groves/ Dylan Thomas
Mark Christopher/ Kevin Watkins
Kevin Ablitt/ Graham Child
Florence Butler/ Paul Stringer
David Smith/ Alan Edwards
Michael Bowle/ izzie lawrence

Kevan Wilson/ James Worth

Alwyn Llyr Williams/ Dylan Sion Richards

Geraint Williams/ Liam Jones

Car

Bmw Mini R53
BMW MINI
Peugeot 205 GTi
Honda Civic
Mazda MX5

Mini Cooper

Mini R53 Cooper S
BMW Mini R53
Nissan Micra
Citroen C2

Mini Cooper
BMW Mini Cooper
BMW Mini Cooper
Volvo 242t

renault clio

Talbot Sunbeam Lotus

Vauxhall Nova

Vauxhall Nova

Total Cls OJ/A Diff from Diff from

Penalty Pos Pos
1:06:23 6 45
1:06:25 7 46
1:06:56 18 47
1:07:08 6 48
1:08:22 7 49
1:08:30 8 50
1:08:48 9 51
1:09:21 10 52
1:09:32 1 53
1:10:27 7 54
1:11:56 11 55
1:12:03 12 56
1:12:54 13 57
1:15:17 8 58
1:15:24 9 59
1:34:35 19 60
1:47:57 2 61
1:55:07 5 62

Leader car ahead

+12:34 +0:19
+12:36 +0:02
+13:07 +0:31
+13:19 +0:12
+14:33 +1:14
+14:41 +0:08
+14:59 +0:18
+15:32 +0:33
+15:43 +0:11
+16:38 +0:55
+18:07 +1:29
+18:14 +0:07
+19:05 +0:51
+21:28 +2:23
+21:35 +0:07
+40:46 +19:11
+54:08 +13:22
+1:01:18 +7:10

These results became Final on Sunday 14th April 2024 at 17:30 BST and were signed by Rob Yates (Clerk of the Course)
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Stockport 061
MOTOR CLUB

4N\ Altratech
W 4

Crew

Michael Igoe/ Will Atkins

Paul Murro/ Craig Simkiss

Wil Owen/ Chloe Louise Thomas
Thomas Cooper/ Mathias Fowden
Malcolm 'Tar' Jones/ Rhys Jones
James Garner/ Jordan Joines

Kiaran Hankin / James Swallow

Mark Jasper/ Don Whyatt

Peter Elkins/ Andrew Joll

Richard Owen Morgans/ Robert Cargill
Billy Grew/ Tom Bishop

Alasdair Stables/ Neil Jones

Martin Davies/ Jason Davies

Richard Merriman / Kath Curzon

Alex Stubbs/ Rhys Edwards

Cliff Evans/ Sion cunniff

Chris McCallum/ Stephen Clark
Christopher David Berry/ Lewis Griffiths
Mark Blenkinsop/ Adam Blenkinsop

Michael Bowle/ izzie lawrence

Final

Altratech SMC Stages 2024

In Starting Order

Overall Results

Total Cls OIA
Car Penalty Pos Pos
Citroen C3 Rally 2 53:49 1 1
Ford Fiesta r5 55:57 2 2
Ford Escort MKk 11 56:27 1 3
Ford Fiesta R5 6:10
Darrian T90 GTR 12:07
Darrian GTR 34:42
Citroen C3 Rally2 58:06 3 5
Skoda Fabia R5 49:12
Ford Fiesta WRC 58:23 4 10
Ford Fiesta r5 55:36
Mitsubishi Evo 6 33:.01
Vauxhall Chevette HSR 58:23 3
Ford Escort 58:06 2
Darrian T90 57:21 1
ford escort mk2 59:21 5 13
Ford Escort MKII 1:00:06 6 16
Ford Escort MK2 59:55 5 15
Ford Escort Mk2 58:13 3 8
Mitsubishi Evo IV 1:03:00 3 28
renault clio 1:15:24 9 59

to SF 8
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Car Cls Crew

23
24
25
26
27
28
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47

C
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Neil Jones/ Alan Thomas

Will Onions/ Dave Williams

Paul Gorge/ Harriet Worth

Craig Kampschulte / Mark crisp
Peter Taylor/ Charlotte Wainwright
David Hill/ Stephen Turner
Leighton Smith/ Karen Phelps
Mark Young/ Jo Young

Lauren Groves/ Dylan Thomas
Kevin Davies/ Sion Rowlands
Matthew Edwards / Tommy Edwards
Paul Sheard/ Colin Neil Stephens
Gordon Winning/ Erica Winning
Mydrian Harries/ Geraint Evans
Jack Edwards/ Lucie Gutteridge
Keith Anglesea/ Christine Pearson
Rhydian Evans/ Llyr Davies

Mark Gellatly/ Jack Morris

Josh Jones/ Sam weller

Martin Williams/ Martin Allwood
Keith Daniels/ Rhys williams
Anthony Cartwright/ Brian Cartwright

Tom Hynd/ Dave Mathewson

Anthony James Jevons/ Margaret Kelly

Car

Vauxhall Astra
Ford Escort RS
Mazda MX5
Ford Escort mk2
Mazda MX 5

Honda Civic Type R EP3

Peugeot 205 GTi
Peugeot 205 GTi
Citroen C2

Vauxhall Corsa
Peugeot 205 gti
Mazda Mx5

Ford V6 Imtec Puma
Vauxhall Nova
Vauxhall Nova
BMW Compact

Ford Escort

Ford Fiesta R2
Peugeot 205

Mini R53

Renualt Clio

Ford Escort mK2
BMW Mini Cooper S
Ford Fiesta ST

Total Cls OIA
Penalty Pos Pos

14:04
44:00
1:08:22 7 49
58:10 2 7
1:04:34 12 33

53:49
1:06:56 18 47

44:02
1:10:27 7 54
1:01:21 2 19
1:01:49 8 22
1:01:06 1 18

7:13
1:01:49 1 21

1:02:30 2 24
1:04:39 13 34
1:02:12 9 23
1:02:35 3 26
1:00:43 6 17
1:06:04 5 44
1:02:32 10 25
45:08
15:00
1:04:02 11 32



Car Cls Crew

48
49
50
51
52
53
55
56
57
58
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73

C
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Matthew Rowland/ David Ley
Jonathan Davies / Dylan Davies
Adam Huggon/ Stuart Egglestone
Owain Hughes / Chris Phillips

John Day/ Will Brown

Mark Thompson/ Hannah Thompson
Kevan Wilson/ James Worth

Jake Smith/ Robbie Sandford
James Larminie/ Rich Jones

Gareth Humphreys/ Adam Burkill
Andrew Hutchinson/ Joe Hutchinson
Alwyn Llyr Williams/ Dylan Sion Richards
Alistair Hutchinson/ Jordan english
Paul Joseph / Sean Crowley
Richard Perry/ Julia Perry

Mark Dixon/ Pete Quigley

Jacob Neal/ Russell Thompson
George Clarke/ Stephen Moyses
Nigel Scudamore / Bryan Whale
David Smith/ Alan Edwards

Lee Clarke/ Micheal Abbott

Bradley Anthony Carroll/ Jamies Gosling
Jack Birch/ Mike Jode

Owen Cule/ Matt Walk

Car

Renault Clio

Peugeot 206GTI 180
Ford Mk11 Escort
Nissan Micra

BMW Mini R53
Peugeot 206

Talbot Sunbeam Lotus
Ford Ford Escort Mk2
Mini Morris

BMW MINI

Renault Clio 172 cup
Vauxhall Nova
Renault Clio Maxi
Toyota Mr2

Vauxhall Nova
Peugeot 306 Rallye
BMW Mini Cooper R53
MINI Cooper S

Honda Civic

Volvo 242t

Subaru Impreza Impreza
Fiesta Proto

Mini Cooper

Mini Cooper

Total

1:05:21
1:05:32
1:05:41
1:04:57
1:09:21

37:14
1:34:35

59:27

31:21
1:06:25
1:01:24
1:47:57

58:59
1:03:39
1:03:02
1:05:49

22:40
1:03:53
1:07:08
1:15:17
1:02:59

59:01

58:42
1:08:30

14
15
16

4
10

19

w A AN NN

17
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Cls OIA
Penalty Pos Pos

37
39
40
35
52

60
14

46
20
61
11
30
29
42

31
48
58
27
12

50



Car Cls Crew

74
75
76
77
78
79
80
82
83
84
85
86

These results became Final on Sunday 14th April 2024 at 17:30 BST and were signed by Rob Yates (Clerk of the Course)
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Guy Butler/ Oliver Waggett
Toney Webb/ David Robinson
Geraint Williams/ Liam Jones
Mark Turner/ Bob Wiggins

John Clayton/ Christian Brown
Mark Christopher/ Kevin Watkins
Wesley Gilford/ Andrew Millington
Wyn Lloyd/ Emyr Owen

Kevin Ablitt/ Graham Child
Florence Butler/ Paul Stringer
Sven Grube/ Harry Walshaw

Jamie McBain/ Callum Young

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.

Car

Mini Cooper S

Mini Cooper S R53
Vauxhall Nova
Bmw Mini R53
Mini R53 Cooper S
Mini Cooper

Mini Cooper R50
Nissan Micra
BMW Mini Cooper
BMW Mini Cooper
Mini Cooper
Peugeot 205 Maxi

Total Cls OIA
Penalty Pos Pos

1:05:32 2 38

1:05:48 3 41
1:55:07 5 62
1:06:23 6 45
1:08:48 9 51

1:11:56 11 55

1:05:53 43

1:09:32 1 53

1:12:.03 12 56

1:12:54 13 57

1:05:17 5 36
9:26

D
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Stockport 061
MOTOR CLUB

4N\ Altratech
\

Car Cls Crew

Class
37
38
64
51
76

Class
35
33
41
63
85
68
32

Class
15
14
20
62
16

A
A
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Mydrian Harries/ Geraint Evans
Jack Edwards/ Lucie Gutteridge
Richard Perry/ Julia Perry
Owain Hughes / Chris Phillips
Geraint Williams/ Liam Jones

Paul Sheard/ Colin Neil Stephens
Kevin Davies/ Sion Rowlands
Mark Gellatly/ Jack Morris

Paul Joseph / Sean Crowley
Sven Grube/ Harry Walshaw
Nigel Scudamore / Bryan Whale

Lauren Groves/ Dylan Thomas

Richard Merriman / Kath Curzon

Martin Davies/ Jason Davies

Christopher David Berry/ Lewis Griffiths

Alistair Hutchinson/ Jordan english
Alex Stubbs/ Rhys Edwards

Final

Altratech SMC Stages 2024

Car

Vauxhall Nova
Vauxhall Nova
Vauxhall Nova
Nissan Micra

Vauxhall Nova

Mazda Mx5
Vauxhall Corsa
Ford Fiesta R2
Toyota Mr2
Mini Cooper
Honda Civic
Citroen C2

Darrian T90
Ford Escort

Ford Escort Mk2

Renault Clio Maxi

ford escort mk2

Overall Results

Total

Cls

In Class Order

O/A

Penalty Pos Pos

1:01:49
1:02:30
1:03:02
1:04:57
1:55:07

1:01:06
1:01:21
1:02:35
1:03:39
1:05:17
1:07:08
1:10:27

57:21
58:06
58:13
58:59
59:21

~N o o~ WON R g b~ W N

a b W0 N

21
24
29
35
62

18
19
26
30
36
48
54

11
13

to SF 8
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Car Cls Crew

42
60
34
40
44
47
27
39
48
49
50
65
30
55

Class

26
13
56
19
18
25
69
22

C
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Josh Jones/ Sam weller

Andrew Hutchinson/ Joe Hutchinson
Matthew Edwards / Tommy Edwards
Rhydian Evans/ Llyr Davies

Keith Daniels/ Rhys williams
Anthony James Jevons/ Margaret Kelly
Peter Taylor/ Charlotte Wainwright
Keith Anglesea/ Christine Pearson
Matthew Rowland/ David Ley
Jonathan Davies / Dylan Davies
Adam Huggon/ Stuart Egglestone
Mark Dixon/ Pete Quigley

Leighton Smith/ Karen Phelps
Kevan Wilson/ James Worth

Wil Owen/ Chloe Louise Thomas
Craig Kampschulte / Mark crisp
Alasdair Stables/ Neil Jones
Jake Smith/ Robbie Sandford
Chris McCallum/ Stephen Clark
Cliff Evans/ Sion cunniff

Paul Gorge/ Harriet Worth

David Smith/ Alan Edwards

Michael Bowle/ izzie lawrence

Car

Peugeot 205
Renault Clio 172 cup
Peugeot 205 gti

Ford Escort

Renualt Clio

Ford Fiesta ST
Mazda MX 5

BMW Compact
Renault Clio
Peugeot 206GTI 180
Ford Mk11 Escort
Peugeot 306 Rallye
Peugeot 205 GTi
Talbot Sunbeam Lotus

Ford Escort MKk Il

Ford Escort mk2
Vauxhall Chevette HSR
Ford Ford Escort Mk2
Ford Escort MK2

Ford Escort MKII
Mazda MX5

Volvo 242t

renault clio

Total

1:00:43
1:01:24
1:01:49
1:02:12
1:02:32
1:04:02
1:04:34
1:04:39
1:05:21
1:05:32
1:05:41
1:05:49
1:06:56
1:34:35

56:27
58:10
58:23
59:27
59:55
1:00:06
1:08:22
1:15:17
1:15:24

Cls OIA
Penalty Pos Pos

6

7

8

9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
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17
20
22
23
25
32
33
34
37
39
40
42
a7
60

14
15
16
49
58
59



Car Cls Crew

Class E

71
70
21

Class F

1
2
7
9

Class G

E
E
E

F
F
F
F

82 G
61 G

Class H

67
74
75
80
43
77
58
73
78
52
79

H
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Bradley Anthony Carroll/ Jamies Gosling
Lee Clarke/ Micheal Abbott
Mark Blenkinsop/ Adam Blenkinsop

Michael Igoe/ Will Atkins

Paul Murro/ Craig Simkiss
Kiaran Hankin / James Swallow
Peter Elkins/ Andrew Joll

Wyn Lloyd/ Emyr Owen

Car

Fiesta Proto

Total

59:01

Subaru Impreza Impreza 1:02:59

Mitsubishi Evo IV

Citroen C3 Rally 2
Ford Fiesta r5

Citroen C3 Rally2
Ford Fiesta WRC

Nissan Micra

Alwyn Llyr Williams/ Dylan Sion Richards Vauxhall Nova

George Clarke/ Stephen Moyses
Guy Butler/ Oliver Waggett
Toney Webb/ David Robinson
Wesley Gilford/ Andrew Millington
Martin Williams/ Martin Allwood
Mark Turner/ Bob Wiggins
Gareth Humphreys/ Adam Burkill
Owen Cule/ Matt Walk

John Clayton/ Christian Brown
John Day/ Will Brown

Mark Christopher/ Kevin Watkins

MINI Cooper S
Mini Cooper S
Mini Cooper S R53
Mini Cooper R50
Mini R53

Bmw Mini R53
BMW MINI

Mini Cooper

Mini R53 Cooper S
BMW Mini R53
Mini Cooper

1:03:00

53:49
55:57
58:06
58:23

1:09:32
1:47:57

1:03:53
1:05:32
1:05:48
1:05:53
1:06:04
1:06:23
1:06:25
1:08:30
1:08:48
1:09:21
1:11:56
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Cls OIA
Penalty Pos Pos

12
27
28

10

53
61

31
38
41
43
44
45
46
50
51
52
55



Total Cls OI/A

Car Cls Crew Car Penalty Pos Pos
83 H Kevin Ablitt/ Graham Child BMW Mini Cooper 1:12:03 12 56
84 H Florence Butler/ Paul Stringer BMW Mini Cooper 1:12:54 13 57

These results became Final on Sunday 14th April 2024 at 17:30 BST and were signed by Rob Yates (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.



https://www.rallies.info/
mailto:rallies@rallies.info

e Altratech SMC Stages 2024

Stockport 061
MOTOR CLUB

OAltesh Final Position on each Stage to SF 8

Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8
5.50 miles 5.50 miles 6.00 miles 6.00 miles 6.50 miles 6.50 miles 6.00 miles 6.00 miles

Posn Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time
6:01 1 5:56 1 7:00 1 6:52 1 6:52 1 6:46 1 7:12 1 7:10
606 5 601 2 707 2 708 2 700 2 659 2 726 3 729
6:10 2 608 3 723 3 713 3 711 3 704 3 729 15 7:32
6:19 3 6:19 6 723 15 713 6 717 9 719 14 742 20 7:39
6:23 15 6:19 15 724 6 7:17 15 719 26 719 26 744 2 741
6:23 7 6:21 7 726 56 7:18 26 7:26 13 7:20 15 745 14 741
6:28 6 6:22 13 730 7 722 14 727 14 721 20 745 56 7:44
15 628 26 622 20 7:30 10 7:23 13 728 15 721 9 746 9 746
9 631 13 6126 9 7:31 20 724 20 730 20 722 7 751 7 747
13 6:31 14 626 14 731 71 724 7 731 62 724 56 751 26 7:47
14 6:32 71 627 71 732 13 725 62 7:32 7 725 13 752 13 751
11 6:33 20 6:28 19 733 26 7:25 71 734 56 725 71 752 62 751
26 633 9 6129 26 734 9 726 9 735 8 7:28 62 753 16 7:52
19 635 10 6:30 56 7:34 14 726 16 737 18 7:30 16 755 71 755
20 635 31 6:31 16 7:37 19 731 19 737 71 731 27 759 33 7:58
62 635 56 6:31 62 7:38 16 7:32 31 7:38 10 7:32 18 800 42 8:00
16 6:40 62 6:31 10 741 24 7:32 56 7:38 16 7:33 33 803 35 8,01
18 640 16 6:35 31 744 18 733 24 739 24 733 35 803 30 805
71 6146 18 6:36 18 7:45 8 734 10 740 31 7:33 42 805 18 8:.06
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Stage 1

Stage 2

Stage 3

Posn Car Time Car Time Car

20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42

31
10
24
35
37
53
27
42
45
60
30
33
44
34
41
55
61
28
63
21
64
40
25

6:49
6:50
6:50
6:55
6:58
6:58
7:01
7:01
7:01
7:01
7:03
7:03
7:04
7:05
7:05
7:05
7:06
7:07
7:09
7:10
7:10
7:11
7:12

19
24
42
11
48
60
22
50
53
27
30
45
34
37
40
23
44
28
64
35
38
41
70

6:38
6:40
6:41
6:42
6:42
6:42
6:43
6:43
6:43
6:44
6:45
6:47
6:48
6:49
6:49
6:51
6:51
6:52
6:52
6:53
6:53
6:54
6:55

11
24
27
42
33
45
60
30
28
34
53
35
48
37
40
50
22
38
25
41
64
70
21

Stage 4
5.50 miles 5.50 miles 6.00 miles 6.00 miles 6.50 miles 6.50 miles 6.00 miles 6.00 miles

Time Car

7:46
7:46
747
7:50
7:51
7:52
7:53
7:54
7:55
7:56
7:56
7:57
8:00
8:02
8:04
8:06
8:08
8:09
8:11
8:11
8:11
8:11
8:12

62
45
50
27
42
33
60
40
53
31
34
35
48
44
41
37
28
70
21
64
38
a7
25

Stage 5

Stage 6

Stage 7

Time Car Time Car Time Car

7:35
7:38
7:40
7:42
7:43
7:44
7:44
7:45
7:45
747
747
747
747
7:53
7:54
7:55
7:56
7:56
7:57
7:57
7:59
8:00
8:01

27
42
35
48
53
28
45
50
18
34
37

8
21
33
40
44
60
41
67
25
61
64
63

7:47
7:47
7:48
7:49
7:52
7:53
7:55
7:55
7:56
7:56
7:56
7:57
7:57
8:00
8:00
8:00
8:00
8:01
8:03
8:07
8:07
8:07
8:09

27
42
19
48
35
50
22
33
60
38
34
37
41
44
21
28
40
45
61
70
64
67
63

7:34
7:36
7:40
7:41
7:42
7:42
7:43
7:45
7:46
7:47
7:50
7:50
7:52
7:52
7:53
7:53
7:54
7:55
7:55
7:57
8:02
8:04
8:07

30
38
48
37
60
19
28
34
44
40
61
41
50
70
21
64
63
47
25
67
39
85
51

Stage 8

Time Car

8:07
8:08
8:10
8:12
8:12
8:13
8:13
8:15
8:15
8:18
8:18
8:19
8:19
8:24
8:27
8:27
8:28
8:31
8:33
8:33
8:36
8:37
8:39

60
37
19
38
40
34
48
70
64
41
25
44
61
76
21
39
63
a7
51
67
55
85
77

Time
8:06
8:07
8:08
8:08
8:11
8:12
8:12
8:12
8:16
8:19
8:20
8:21
8:21
8:23
8:24
8:25
8:25
8:29
8:30
8:30
8:32
8:33
8:34



Stage 1

Stage 2

Stage 3

Posn Car Time Car Time Car

43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65

67
70
22
23
36
47
38
78
50
66
39
74
49
51
76
43
57
52
56
80
85
65
58

7:12
7:12
7:13
7:13
7:13
7:13
7:14
7:14
7:16
7:17
7:18
7:19
7:20
7:22
7:22
7:23
7:23
7:24
7:26
7:26
7:26
7:27
7:30

33
25
63

8
21
55
47
67
66
49
57
78
74
39
51
43
65
80
85
75
77
69
46

6:57
6:58
6:59
7:00
7:00
7:00
7:02
7:03
7:04
7:06
7:07
7:08
7:10
7:11
7:11
7:12
7:14
7:16
7:16
7:19
7:26
7:29
7:29

8
44
39
63
66
47
67
51
78
65
85
49
57
74
58
80
75
52
43
72
68
69
82

Stage 4
5.50 miles 5.50 miles 6.00 miles 6.00 miles 6.50 miles 6.50 miles 6.00 miles 6.00 miles

Time Car

8:13
8:16
8:18
8:19
8:19
8:20
8:20
8:23
8:24
8:27
8:28
8:30
8:32
8:32
8:34
8:34
8:36
8:37
8:40
8:42
8:44
8:58
8:59

63
39
67
61
51
49
58
85
57
65
74
76
52
68
75
77
80
72
73
43
82
69
32

Stage 5

Stage 6

Stage 7

Time Car Time Car Time Car

8:03
8:08
8:08
8:10
8:14
8:16
8:18
8:18
8:19
8:20
8:20
8:24
8:24
8:25
8:28
8:28
8:29
8:32
8:33
8:39
8:48
8:57
9:01

38
70
55
47
75
52
39
77
43
51
78
85
65
49
80
74
30
58
73
68
72
69
82

8:12
8:12
8:17
8:19
8:20
8:21
8:23
8:23
8:24
8:24
8:24
8:24
8:25
8:27
8:27
8:31
8:35
8:37
8:38
8:39
8:40
8:51
8:56

47
52
75
49
78
51
77
85
58
65
39
74
43
68
80
30
73
72
32
82
69
83
79

8:08
8:10
8:11
8:13
8:13
8:14
8:15
8:15
8:17
8:18
8:20
8:21
8:22
8:22
8:22
8:27
8:29
8:35
8:46
8:53
8:55
9:00
9:07

55
80
43
52
74
78
58
77
75
49
65
73
68
72
76
82
32
84
79
83
10
22
69

Stage 8

Time Car

8:41
8:41
8:42
8:42
8:42
8:43
8:44
8:44
8:46
8:49
8:55
8:55
8:57
8:58
8:59
9:16
9:19
9:30
9:34
9:42
12:00
12:00
12:00

74
58
75
80
43
78
52
65
68
49
73
32
82
79
83
84
22
27
50
69

Time
8:37
8:38
8:38
8:38
8:42
8:42
8:43
8:43
8:46
8:51
8:53
9:00
9:12
9:13
9:27

10:09

12:00

12:00

12:00

12:00



Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8
5.50 miles 5.50 miles 6.00 miles 6.00 miles 6.50 miles 6.50 miles 6.00 miles 6.00 miles

Posn Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time
66 75 7:30 68 7:33 77 9:03 79 9:02 32 9:04 84 9:22
67 77 730 72 7:34 84 9:08 84 9:15 83 9:08 25 13:00
68 46 7:31 73 7:34 32 9:18 83 9:18 84 9:19 55 13:00
69 73 735 82 740 79 924 11 12:.00 79 9:21 76 30:00
70 72 741 83 7:46 83 9:30 22 12:.00 22 9:37
71 68 7:42 58 7:47 73 9:53 30 12:.00 76 11:02
72 82 7:48 32 7:54 55 12:00 78 12:00
73 79 800 84 8:.07 61 30:00 55 30:00
74 84 8:04 79 8:15 76 30:00
75 32 8:05 76 10:57
76 69 8:07 52 11:00
77 83 8:12 61 30:00
78 86 9:26
79 8 11.00
80 48 11:00

These results became Final on Sunday 14th April 2024 at 17:30 BST and were signed by Rob Yates (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Stockport 061
MOTOR CLUB

4N\ Altratech
\

Stage 1

Car
1

N N OO W b~ O

15

13
14
11
26
19
20
62
16
18
71

Stage 2
5.50 miles 5.50 miles

Time Car

6:01
6:06
6:10
6:19
6:23
6:23
6:28
6:28
6:31
6:31
6:32
6:33
6:33
6:35
6:35
6:35
6:40
6:40
6:46

D N w N O

15
26
13
14

20
62
19
71
11
16
18
10

Time
11:57
12:07
12:36
12:38
12:44
12:45
12:47
12:55
12:57
12:58
13:00
13:03
13:06
13:13
13:13
13:15
13:15
13:16
13:20

Stage 3
6.00 miles
Car Time
1 1857
2 19:43
3 20:01
6 20:08
7 20:10
15 20:11
13 20:27
14  20:29
26 20:29
9 20:31
20 20:33
62 20:44
71 20:45
19 20:46
16 20:52
10 21:.01
11  21:.01
18 21:.01
31 21:.04

Altratech SMC Stages 2024

Final Position after each Stage

Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8
6.00 miles 6.50 miles 6.50 miles 6.00 miles 6.00 miles
Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time
2549 1 3241 1 3927 1 46:39 1 53:49
2651 2 3351 2 4050 2 4816 2 5557
27:114 3 3425 3 4129 3 4858 3 56:27
15 2724 6 3442 15 42:04 15 4949 15 57:21
2725 15 34143 7 4228 7 50:19 7 58:06
27:32 7 3503 26 42:39 26 50:23 14 58:06
13 2752 13 3520 13 42:40 14 50:25 26 58:10
26 27:54 26 3520 14 42:43 13 50:32 20 58:13
14 27555 14 3522 20 42149 20 5034 9 58:23
9 2757 20 3527 9 4251 9 50:37 13 58:23
20 2757 9 3532 71 43114 71 51:.06 62 58:59
71 2809 71 3543 62 43:15 62 51:.08 71 59:01
19 28:17 62 3551 16 43:34 16 51:29 16 59:21
62 2819 19 3554 19 43:34 56 51:43 56 59:27
10 2824 16 36:01 10 43:36 19 51:47 19 59:55
16 28:24 10 36:04 56 43:52 18 52:00 18 1:00:06
18 28:34 24 36:27 18 44:00 27 52:34 42 1:00:43
24 2848 56 36:27 24 44:.00 42 52:43 35 1:01:06
56 28149 31 36:29 31 44:02 35 53:05 33 1:.01:21

to SF 8
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Stage 1
5.50 miles 5.50 miles

Posn Car Time Car

20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42

31
10
24
35
37
53
27
42
45
60
30
33
44
34
41
55
61
28
63
21
64
40
25

6:49
6:50
6:50
6:55
6:58
6:58
7:01
7:01
7:01
7:01
7:03
7:03
7:04
7:05
7:05
7:05
7:06
7:07
7:09
7:10
7:10
7:11
7:12

Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8
6.00 miles 6.00 miles 6.50 miles 6.50 miles 6.00 miles 6.00 miles
Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time
31 13:20 24 21:16 31 2851 18 36:30 27 44:35 60 53:18 60 1:01:24
24 13:30 56 21:31 27 2914 27 37:01 42 44:38 33 53:23 34 1:.01:49
53 13:41 27 21:32 42 29:115 42 37:02 35 4502 34 53:37 37 1:01:49
42 13:42 42 21:32 45 29:18 45 37:13 60 4506 50 53:41 40 1:02:12
60 13:43 60 21:36 60 29:20 53 37:14 45 4508 37 53:42 38 1:02:30
27 13:45 53 21:37 53 2922 35 37:20 33 4520 28 53149 44 1:.02:32
37 13:47 45 21:40 35 29:32 60 37:20 34 4522 40 54:.01 41 1:02:35
30 13:48 30 21:42 33 2935 34 37:32 50 4522 44 54:11 70 1:02:59
35 13:48 35 21:45 34 2936 33 37:35 37 4530 41 54:16 21 1:03:00
45 13:48 34 21:49 37 29:44 37 3740 28 4536 38 54:22 64 1:03:02
34 13:563 37 21:49 50 2945 50 37140 40 4543 21 54:36 63 1:03:39
44 1355 33 21:51 40 29:49 28 37:43 44 4556 64 54:46 67 1:03:53
22 13:56 28 2154 28 2950 40 37:49 41 4557 70 54:47 47 1:04:02
56 13:57 22 22:04 41 30:04 44 38:.04 21 46:09 63 55:14 27 1:04:34
28 13:59 40 22:04 44 30:04 41 3805 38 46:14 67 55:23 39 1:04:39
41 13559 50 22:05 64 30:10 21 3816 64 46:19 47 5533 51 1:04:57
50 13:59 41 22:10 70 30:14 64 3817 70 46:23 10 55:36 85 1:05:17
33 14:.00 44 22:11 38 30:15 70 38:26 63 46:46 39 56:14 48 1.05:21
40 14:00 64 22:13 21 30:19 38 3827 67 4650 51 56:27 49 1:05:32
64 14:02 38 22:16 25 30:22 25 38:29 47 47:02 49 56:41 74 1.05:32
23 14:04 70 22:18 63 30:30 63 3839 39 47:38 85 56:44 50 1:05:41
55 14:05 25 22:21 47 30:35 67 3846 51 47:48 74 5655 75 1:05:48
38 14:.07 21 2222 67 30:43 47 3854 49 4752 65 57:.06 65 1:05:49



Stage 1
5.50 miles 5.50 miles

Posn Car Time Car

43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65

67
70
22
23
36
47
38
78
50
66
39
74
49
51
76
43
57
52
56
80
85
65
58

7:12
7:12
7:13
7:13
7:13
7:13
7:14
7:14
7:16
7:17
7:18
7:19
7:20
7:22
7:22
7:23
7:23
7:24
7:26
7:26
7:26
7:27
7:30

Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8
6.00 miles 6.00 miles 6.50 miles 6.50 miles 6.00 miles 6.00 miles
Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time
70 14:.07 63 22:27 39 30555 39 39:18 85 48:.07 48 57:.09 80 1:05:53
63 14:08 47 22:35 51 31:10 51 3934 65 48:11 75 5710 43 1.06:04
21 14:10 67 22:35 49 31:12 49 39:39 74 48:13 80 57:15 77 1:06:23
25 14:10 66 22:40 57 31:21 74 3952 75 48:24 43 57:22 58 1:06:25
47 14:15 78 22146 74 3121 85 3952 80 48:34 58 57:47 30 1:06:56
67 14:15 39 22:47 65 31:28 65 39:53 43 48:40 77 57:49 68 1:.07:08
66 14:21 49 2256 85 31:28 80 40:12 48 4859 68 58:22 25 1.08:22
78 14:22 51 2256 80 31:45 75 40:13 58 49:.03 72 5842 73 1:08:30
49 14:26 74 23:.01 75 3153 43 40:18 77 49:05 30 5851 78 1:08:48
39 14:29 57 23:.02 43 31554 58 40:46 8 49:12 73 59:37 52 1:09:21
74 14:29 65 23:.08 58 32:09 77 40:50 68 49:25 25 1:00:02 82 1:09:32
57 14:30 85 23:10 68 32:24 68 41:03 72 49:44 78 1:.00:.06 32 1:10:27
51 14:33 43 23:15 77 32:27 72 41:09 73 50:42 82 1:00:20 79 1:11:56
43 14:35 80 23:16 72 3229 48 41:18 30 50:44 52 1:00:38 83 1:12:03
65 14:41 75 2325 11 33.01 8 41:44 82 51:04 32 1:01:27 84 1:12:54
80 14:42 58 2351 82 3315 82 42:11 69 51:17 83 1:.02:36 69 1:15:17
85 14:42 72 23:57 48 3329 73 42:13 78 51:23 79 1:02:43 22 1:15:24
75 14:49 68 23:59 69 33:31 30 42:17 22 51:24 84 1:.02:45 55 1:34:35
77 1456 77 2359 73 33:35 69 42:22 25 51:29 69 1:.03:17 61 1:47:57
46 15:.00 82 24:27 30 33:42 78 43:110 52 51:56 22 1:.03:24 76 1:55:07
73 15:09 69 24:34 8 3347 32 4322 32 52:08 55 1:26:03
68 15:15 73 25:02 22 34:.04 22 43141 83 52:54 61 1:39:36
72 15:15 32 25:17 32 3418 52 4346 79 53:.09 76 1:46:44



Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8
5.50 miles 5.50 miles 6.00 miles 6.00 miles 6.50 miles 6.50 miles 6.00 miles 6.00 miles

Posn Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time
66 75 7:30 58 15:17 84 2519 84 34:34 84 43553 84 53:15
67 77 7:30 82 1528 83 2528 79 34:41 83 43:54 55 1:17:22
68 46 7:31 69 1536 79 2539 78 34146 79 44:.02 61 1:31:18
69 73 7:35 83 15558 48 2542 83 34:46 55 1:.04:22 76 1:37:45
70 72 741 32 1559 55 26:05 52 3525 76 1:07:45
71 68 7:42 84 16:11 8 26:13 55 56:05 61 1:23:23
72 82 748 79 16:15 52 27:.01 76 56:43
73 79 800 48 1742 76 4819 61 1:15:16
74 84 8:04 8 18:.00 61 1:07:06
75 32 805 76 18:19
76 69 8:07 52 18:24
77 83 8:12 61 37:06
78 86 9:26
79 8 11.00
80 48 11:00

These results became Final on Sunday 14th April 2024 at 17:30 BST and were signed by Rob Yates (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Award

1st Overall
2nd Overall
3rd Overall
1st Class A
2nd Class A
1st Class B
2nd Class B
3rd Class B
1st Class C
2nd Class C
3rd Class C
1st Class D
2nd Class D
3rd Class D
1st Class E
2nd Class E
1st Class F
2nd Class F
3rd Class F
1st Class G
1st Class H

Stockport 061
MOTOR CLUB

4N\ Altratech
\

No Crew

1 Michael Igoe / Will Atkins

2  Paul Murro / Craig Simkiss

3 Wil Owen / Chloe Louise Thomas
37 Mydrian Harries / Geraint Evans
38 Jack Edwards / Lucie Gutteridge
35 Paul Sheard / Colin Neil Stephens
33 Kevin Davies / Sion Rowlands

41 Mark Gellatly / Jack Morris

15 Richard Merriman / Kath Curzon
14 Martin Davies / Jason Davies

20 Christopher David Berry / Lewis Griffiths
26 Craig Kampschulte / Mark crisp
13 Alasdair Stables / Neil Jones

56 Jake Smith / Robbie Sandford

71 Bradley Anthony Carroll / Jamies Gosling
70 Lee Clarke / Micheal Abbott

7  Kiaran Hankin / James Swallow

9 Peter Elkins / Andrew Joll

No eligible finishers

82 Wyn Lloyd / Emyr Owen

67 George Clarke / Stephen Moyses

Altratech SMC Stages 2024

Final

Car

Citroen C3 Rally 2
Ford Fiesta r5

Ford Escort Mk 11
Vauxhall Nova
Vauxhall Nova

Mazda Mx5

Vauxhall Corsa

Ford Fiesta R2

Darrian T90

Ford Escort

Ford Escort Mk2

Ford Escort mk2
Vauxhall Chevette HSR
Ford Ford Escort Mk2
Fiesta Proto

Subaru Impreza Impreza
Citroen C3 Rally2

Ford Fiesta WRC

Nissan Micra
MINI Cooper S

Awards

to SF 8
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Award No Crew Car

2nd Class H 74 Guy Butler / Oliver Waggett Mini Cooper S

3rd Class H 75 Toney Webb / David Robinson Mini Cooper S R53
1st 2 Wheel Drive 3 Wil Owen / Chloe Louise Thomas Ford Escort Mk Il

1st Under 23 56 Jake Smith / Robbie Sandford Ford Ford Escort Mk2

These results became Final on Sunday 14th April 2024 at 17:30 BST and were signed by Rob Yates (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Car
4

5

6

8
10

11
17
23
24
28
29
31

36
45
46
53
57
66

Cls

O O 0O O O Um m m O O

I > O I w O

Stockport 061
MOTOR CLUB

4N\ Altratech
(¥ 4

Crew

Thomas Cooper/ Mathias Fowden
Malcolm 'Tar' Jones/ Rhys Jones
James Garner/ Jordan Joines
Mark Jasper/ Don Whyatt
Richard Owen Morgans/ Robert
Cargill

Billy Grew/ Tom Bishop

Bertie Morton/ Mark Walker

Neil Jones/ Alan Thomas

Will Onions/ Dave Williams
David Hill/ Stephen Turner

Jack Ives/ Louis Baines

Mark Young/ Jo Young

Gordon Winning/ Erica Winning
Anthony Cartwright/ Brian Cartwright
Tom Hynd/ Dave Mathewson

Mark Thompson/ Hannah Thompson
James Larminie/ Rich Jones

Jacob Neal/ Russell Thompson

Final

1
6:10
6:06
6:23

11:00
6:50

6:33

7:13
6:50
7:07

6:49

7:13
7:01
7:31
6:58
7:23
7:17

6:01
6:22
7:00
6:30

6:42

6:51
6:40
6:52

6:31

6:47
7:29
6:43
7:07
7:04

Retirements

7:23
8:13
7:41

7:46

7:46

7:55

7:44

7:52

7:56
8:32
8:19

Altratech SMC Stages 2024

7:17

7:34

7:23

12:00

7:32

7:56

747

7:38

7:45
8:19

7:17
757
7:40

7:39
7:53

7:38

7:55

7:52

6 7 8 Penalty

7:28
7:32 12:00

7:33
7:53 8:13

7:33

7:55

In Starting Order

to SF 8
Cls OIA
Total Pos Pos
Mechanical failure
Gearbox
Alternator
Retired

Vehicle issues

Retired
Engine failure
Engine failure
Gearbox
Retired

Brake failure

Disqualified - Contravention of
R25.6

Clutch slave cylinder
Retired

Clutch slipping
Retired

Rotor arm

Radiator
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Car Cls Crew 1 2 3 4 5 6
72 H Jack Birch/ Mike Jode 7:41 7:34 8:42 8:32 8:40 8:35
81 B Luke Whiting/ Andrew Side
86 C Jamie McBain/ Callum Young 9:26
87 F John Stone/ Alex Stone

Times shown like this are notional or penalised
Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5
5.50 miles 5.50 miles 6.00 miles 6.00 miles 6.50 miles

Cls OIA
7 8 Penalty Total Pos Pos

8:58 Clutch
Non Starter
Steering rack

Non Starter

Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8
6.50 miles 6.00 miles 6.00 miles

These results became Final on Sunday 14th April 2024 at 17:30 BST and were signed by Rob Yates (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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